



Big Bear Confectionery
Fox's Confectionery, Sunningdale Road, Braunstone,
Leicester LE3 1UE. Tel: 0116 287 3561

Product Specification

Ref: I12208	Issue: 1	Date: 19/07/2018	
Product: Fox's Glacier Mint		Line: Loaf	

Product Name: Fox's Glacier Mints

Product Description: Mint flavoured boiled sweets

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup (**Sulphites**), Sugar, Natural Flavouring (0.1% Mint Oil).

Allergy Advice: For **allergens** see ingredients in **bold**
May contain traces of **nuts**

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION	per 100g
Energy	1568kJ 369kcal
Fat	0.1g
Of which saturates	Trace
Carbohydrate	92.0g
Of which sugars	72.6g
Fibre	0.0g
Protein	0.0g
Salt	Trace

Storage Conditions: Store in a cool, dry place.

Shelf life from manufacture: 12 Months

Claims: Suitable for Vegetarians.
Made with natural mint oils
No artificial colours.
No artificial flavours

Appearance: Clear loaf shaped sweets flavoured with mint oils, twist wrapped in wax paper.

Process Description:

Raw material delivery – cooking product – forming – wrapping – packing – metal detection – boxing – palletising

Metal Detection: every hour checks completed by QC.



Big Bear Confectionery
 Fox's Confectionery, Sunningdale Road, Braunstone,
 Leicester LE3 1UE. Tel: 0116 287 3561

Product Specification

Ref: I12208	Issue: 1	Date: 19/07/2018	
Product: Fox's Glacier Mint		Line: Loaf	

Physical Specification

Check	Minimum	Target	Maximum
Piece Weight	5.2g	5.4g	5.6g
Defects – unwrapped, mis-shaped,	Nil	<5%	15%
Taste	Free from off taints		

Microbiological Specification:

Test	Method	Target	Satisfactory	Reject
Enterobacteriaceae	EUMM 3.05 based on BS ISO21528-2:2004	< 10/g	10 – 100/g	> 100/g
Escherichia coli O157	EUMM 3.17 based on BS EN ISO 16654:2001 plated onto CTSMAC and BCIG with confirmation using latex agglutination kit	< 10/g	10 – 100/g	> 100/g
Salmonella spp	EUMM 3.28 based on BS EN ISO 6579:2002+A1:2007	Absent in 25g	-	Present in 25g

Microbiological Testing: Product is randomly sampled annually for the above microbiological checks, these are sent to an external UKAS accredited laboratory.

Intolerance Information:

	Contains? Yes/No	Cross Contamination Risk? Yes/No	Comments/Information
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	Yes	No	Glucose syrup (can be labelled gluten free)
Crustaceans and products thereof	No	No	
Eggs and products thereof	No	No	
Peanuts and products thereof	No	No	
Soybeans and products thereof	No	No	
Milk and products thereof	No	No	
Nuts and products thereof	No	No	
Celery and products thereof	No	No	
Mustard and products thereof	No	No	
Sesame Seeds and products thereof	No	No	
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of > 10mg/kg or 10mg/l expressed as SO ₂	Yes	No	Glucose syrup contains 90-160ppm
Lupin and products thereof	No	No	
Molluscs and products thereof	No	No	
Maize and products thereof	No	No	
Fruit and products thereof	No	No	
Fish and products thereof	No	No	
Vegetables and products thereof	No	No	
Yeast and products thereof	No	No	
Artificial colours & flavourings	No	No	



Big Bear Confectionery
Fox's Confectionery, Sunningdale Road, Braunstone,
Leicester LE3 1UE. Tel: 0116 287 3561

Product Specification

Ref: I12208	Issue: 1	Date: 19/07/2018	
Product: Fox's Glacier Mint		Line: Loaf	

Intolerance Information:

	Contains? Yes/No	Cross Contamination Risk? Yes/No	Comments/Information
Nature Identical colours	No	No	
Natural colours & flavourings	Yes	No	Natural Peppermint Oil
All preservatives	No	No	
BHA/BHT	No	No	
Benzoates	No	No	
Alcohol	No	No	
Meat and products thereof	No	No	
Any other additives	No	No	
Ingredients from GM source	No	No	
Ingredients derived from chymosin	No	No	

Is this product suitable for?	Yes/No	Comments
Vegetarians	Yes	
Vegans	Yes	
Peanut allergy sufferers	Yes	
Nuts/seed allergy sufferers	No	May contain traces of nuts
Lactose intolerance	Yes	
Coeliacs	Yes	
Kosher requirements	No	
Halal requirements	No	

Big Bear Confectionery warrants that all products supplied meet specification and will meet all EU+UK legislation.

Name: Chris Keevins

Position/Title.....Technical Manager....

Signature: 

Date: 19/07/2018